Substitute Form PTO-1595	Attorney Docket Number: 50082/015003
Certificate of Facsi	imile Transmission
Date of Transmission:Augu	ust 5 2005
.)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by i	facsimile to Attention: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation
Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O.	Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450; Facsimile 10. /03-
306-5995.	Sut h . a
Santa Zinguriello	Same Shing Francisco
Printed Name of Person Sending Transmission	Signature of Person Sending Transmission
	PRM COVER SHEET
Please record the attached document.	SONE
Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Grant McFadden	Viron Therapeutics, Inc. 700 Collip Circle, Suite 203
Karim Essani	London, Ontario N6G 4X8
	Canada
Additional names attached: [NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment	
[X] Assignment	
[] Security Agreement	
[] Change of Name	
[] Other:	
Execution Date: June 13, 2005; July 18, 2005	
Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 11/124,786	B. Patent Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be	o, your names of approach systems in our our
mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.	[] Fee enclosed [x] Authorized to charge deposit account
Reg. No. 39,109 Clark & Elbing LLP	[V] Viggioused to cuarde debosit according
101 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. Please
Boston, MA 02110	apply any additional charges, or any credits, to
Customer No.: 21559	Deposit Account No. 03-2095.
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowle	edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correct and the attached is the original document or	a Nuelcopy the jeof.

PATENT

REEL: 016612 FRAME: 0787

Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D. Name of person signing

Attorney Docket No. 50082/015003

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Grant McFadden	London	Ontario, Canada
Karim Essani	Kalamazoo	Michigan

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address	
Viron Therapeutics, Inc.		700 Collip Circle, Suite 203 London, Ontario N6G 4X8 CANADA	

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number	
NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULES AND POLYPEPTIDES FOR IMMUNE MODULATION	May 9, 2005	11/124,786	

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other relations of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 016612 FRAME: 0788

My Commission Expires: しょうえー みつのぞ

[Notary's Seal Here]

REEL: 016612 FRAME: 0789

Attorney Docket No. 50084/015003

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Grant McFadden	London	Ontario, Canada
Karim Essani	Kalamazoo	Michigan

hereby assign to

08-05-05

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Viron Therapeutics, Inc.		700 Collip Circle, Suite 203 London, Ontario N6G 4X8 CANADA

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number	
NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULES AND POLYPEPTIDES FOR IMMUNE MODULATION	May 9, 2005	11/124,786	

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 016612 FRAME: 0790

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at London this 13 day of	·
this <u>1.5</u> day of	
GRANT MCFADDEN	-
! }	
Before me this day of, 2005, personally appeared GRANT MCFADDEN , known me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	יו נס
Witness (signature)	
Witness Name (please print)	
Witness Name (please print)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	,
this day of, 20	
	} .
KARIM ESSANI	
STATE OF	
County of:	
Before me thisday of, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared KARIM ESSANI, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identifications.	
which consisted of . to be the person whose name is supsoni	Dea
to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act at	nd
deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]	

+6174287046

T-958 P.006/006 F-833

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/05/2005

08-05-05

12:08 From-CLARK & ELBING LLP